

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2019-3501 Commission District(s): All Districts

Commission District(s): ALI

Minutes for the February 28, 2019 County Operations (OPS) Committee

Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

Voter Registration and Elections

III. DISCUSSION

Facilities Roadmap

IV. AGENDA ITEM

2019-3248

Previously Heard Agenda Items;

2017 32 10	Commission District(b). TEL
	Appointment to the DeKalb County Department of Family and Children
	Services Board - Ms. Mercedes Ball

2019-3249 Commission District(s): ALL

Appointment to the DeKalb County Department of Family and Children

Services Board - Ms. Manomay Malathip

New Agenda Items;

2019-3366 Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation No. 18-101057 Refuse Transfer, Standard Aluminum Open Top Loading 53 Foot Trailer: for Public Works - Fleet Management to be used by Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of three (3) Refuse Transfer, Standard Aluminum Open Top Loading 53' Trailers for transporting garbage from the Central Transfer Station to the Seminole Landfill. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: East Manufacturing Corporation. Amount Not To Exceed: \$269,100.00.

2019-3370 Commission District(s): All

REN - Installation of Data, Voice & Multi-Media Cabling (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options To Renew): Contract No. 1058193 for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). This contract consists of installing cabling in County-owned facilities. Awarded to GC&E Systems Group Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$165,000.00.

2019-3459 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
An Ordinance to amend the Code of DeKalb County, as Revised 1988,
Chapter 13, Article IV, pertaining to Tourist Accommodations, and for Other Purposes.

Meeting	Ended	At:
---------	-------	-----

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC